CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

No. 500-11-058299-203

SUPERIOR COURT
(Commercial Division)

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to

the Companies’ Creditors Arrangement
Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36)

IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF
COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT

OF:

REITMANS (CANADA) LIMITED

Petitioner

-AND-

ERNST & YOUNG INC.

Proposed Monitor

SERVICE LIST

TO:

Mtre Denis Ferland

Mtre Christian Lachance
Mtre Gabriel Lavery-Lepage
Mtre Hannah Toledano
Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP
1501 McGill College Avenue
26" Floor

Montréal, QC H3A 3N9

T 514.841.6576

T 514.841.6522

T 514.841.6423

T 514.841.6492
dferland@dwpv.com
clachance@dwpv.com

Mtl#: 3208230

Mtre Sandra Abitan

Mtre Julien Morissette

Mtre llia Kravtsov

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
1000 rue de la Gauchetiere Ouest
Bureau 2100

Montréal, QC H3B 4W5

T 514.904.5648

T 514.904.5818

T 514 904-5385
SAbitan@osler.com
JMorissette@osler.com
Ikravtsov@osler.com




glaverylepage@dwpv.com
htoledano@dwpv.com

Attorneys for the Petitioner

Mtre Daniel Cantin

Revenu Québec

3800 Rue de Marly

Secteur 528

Québec, QC H3B 4W5

T 418.652.5245
danielcantin@revenuguebec.ca

Attorneys for Revenu Québec

Mr. Frederic Brunet

Toronto Dominion

1 Place Ville-Marie

Suite 2315

Montréal, QC H3B 3M5

T 514.979.1295
frederic.brunet@tdsecurities.com

Director at Toronto Dominion

Mtre Chantal Comtois
Department of Justice Canada
200 René-Lévesque Blvd W.

9th Floor, East Tower

Montréal, QC H2Z 1X4

T 514.283.2999
chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca

Attorneys for Canada Revenue Agency

Mtre Linda Galessiere
Mtre Jessica Wuthmann
Camelino Galessiere LLP
6 Adelaide Street East
Suite 220

Toronto, ON M5C 1H6

T 416.306.3827

T 416.306.3836

Mtl#: 3208230
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Attorneys for the Monitor

Mr. Martin Carriére

Mr. Martin Rosenthal

Ernst & Young Inc.

900, boul. de Maisonneuve Ouest
Bureau 2300

Montréal, QC H3A 0A8

T 514.879.3524
martin.carriere@ca.ey.com
martin.rosenthal@ca.ey.com

Representatives of the Monitor

Mtre Kelsey Gordon

Mtre D. J. Miller

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP

100 Wellington Street West

Suite 3200, TD West Tower

P.O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

T 416.304.1616

KGordon@tgf.ca

DJMiller@tgf.ca

Counsel for 1108 Pembroke Street Centre
Inc. and Firm Capital

Mtre Matt Rossetti

Adidas Canada Limited
8100 Highway 27
Woodbridge, ON L4H 3N2
T 416.951.2347
matt.rossetti@adidas.com

Counsel for Adidas Canada Limited

Mtre S. Michael Citak

Gardiner Roberts LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre - East Tower
22 Adelaide St West

Suite. 3600

Toronto, ON M5H 4E3

T 416.865.6706

F 416.865.6636



F 416.306.3820
lgalessiere@cglegal.ca
jwuthmann@cglegal.ca

Attorneys for various landlords

Mtre Douglas J. Pick

Pick & Zabicki LLP

369 Lexington Avenue

12 Floor

New York, NY 10017
United States of America
T 212.695.6000, ext. 223
dpick@picklaw.net

Attorneys for Wiseknit Factory Limited

Mtre Wayne Kowalski
Kowalski & Grey

PO Box 480 Stn Main
Cold Lake, AB TOM1P1
T 780.594.7531

F 780.594.4221
waynekowalski@mac.com

Attorneys for Wadeko Development Ltd.,
885690 Aleberta Ltd. and 235639 Alberta

Ltd.

Mtl#: 3208230
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mcitak@aqrllp.com

Attorneys for Crombie

Mtre Francgois Viau

Mtre Alexandre Forest

Gowlings WLG

1, Place Ville-Marie

Bureau 3700

Montréal, QC H3B 3P4

T 514.392.9530

T 514.392.9424
francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com
alexandre.forest@gowlingwlg.com

Attorneys for various landlords

Mtre Frangois Alexandre Toupin
Mtre Alain N. Tardif

Mtre Annie Larocque-Gagnon
McCarthy Tétrault LLP

1000, rue de la Gauchetiere Ouest
Bureau 2500

Montréal, QC H3B 0A2

T 514.397.4210
FATOUPIN@mccarthy.ca
atardif@ MCCARTHY.CA
aglarocque@MCCARTHY.CA

Counsel to GWL Realty Advisors Inc.

Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP
Attorneys for the Petitioner
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martin.rosenthal@ca.ey.com
mcitak@aqgrllp.com
dpick@picklaw.net
francois.viau@gowlingwlg.com

alexandre.forest@gowlingwlg.com
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Mtl#: 3208230



